

December 19, 2018

A – Addendum #1

RFP – E16001 2019 Composting Facility Heat Recovery System Upgrades

Closing Date for the RFP has been changed to January 17, 2019 at 2:00pm

Section 4.1 – Submission & Award

Page 7 –

Remove:

“The proposal should be submitted with the price quoted in \$CDN for each item defined in the Specific Project Requirements (SPR) defined in section 2 on or before: January 7, 2019 at 2:00 pm.”

Replace with:

“The proposal should be submitted with the price quoted in \$CDN for each item defined in the Specific Project Requirements (SPR) defined in section 2 on or before: January 17, 2019 at 2:00 pm.”

Remove:

“...the RMOW intends to provide the Notification of Award for the contract to the preferred Proponent on or before: January 24, 2019”

Replace with:

“...the RMOW intends to provide the Notification of Award for the contract to the preferred Proponent on or before: January 31, 2019”

End of Addendum